GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
MINISTRY OF FINANCE, ECONOMIC AFFAIRS, STATISTICS AND REVENUE
(REVENUE DIVISION)

Islamabad, the 1* December, 2015.

NOTIFICATION
(CUSTOMS)

S.R.0. 1190(1)/2015.- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of
section 18 of the Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 19609), the Federal Government is pleased to
direct that the following further amendments shall be made in its Notification No. S.R.O.

482(1)/2009, dated the 13th June, 2009, namely:-

In the aforesaid Notification, in the Table, in column (1), for serial numbers 36A,
37.38.38A 388, 39,40 and 41 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2),(3) and (4),

the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"36A. 8703.2323  New sport utility vehicles 50% ad valorem
1801cc to 3000cc (except
electric hybnds)

36B. 8703.2323 Old and used sport utility 60% ad valorem

vehicles 1801cc to 3000cc
{except electric hybrids)

2 8703.2329 New cars and Jeeps 1801 50% ad valorem
cc to 3000cc (except electric
hybrids)

37A 8703.2328 Old and used cars and 60% ad valorem

Jeeps 1801 cc to 3000cc
{except electric hybrids)

38. B703.2490 New cars and jeeps above 50% ad valorem
3000 cc (except electric
hybrids)
38A. 8703.2490  Old and used cars and jeeps 60% ad valorem

above 3000 cc (except
electric hybrids)
38AA. 8703.3223 New sport utility vehicles 50% ad valorem
above 2000cc (except
electric hybrids)



3BAAN

38B.

38BB.

39.

39A.

40.

40A.

41.

41A.

8703.3223

8703.3225

8703.3225

8703.3229

8703.3229

8703.3390

8703.3390

8703.9090

8703.9090

Old and used sport utility
vehicles above 2000cc
{except electric hybrids)
New All terrain vehicles
(CBU) (except electric
hybrids)

Old and used All terrain
vehicles (CBU) (except
electric hybrids)

New cars and jeeps above
2000 cc (except electric
hybrids)

Old and used cars and jeeps
above 2000 cc (except
electnic hybrids)

New cars and jeeps above
2500 cc (except electric
hybrids)

Old and used cars and jeeps
above 2500 cc (except
electric hybnids)

New other (except electric
hybrids)

Old and used other (except
electric hybrids)

60% ad valorem

50% ad valorem

60% ad valorem

50% ad valorem

B0% ad valorem

50% ad valorem

B60% ad valorem

50% ad valorem

60% ad valorem”,

[C.No.1(1)/2015-CB]

(Nas

asroor Ahmfed
Additional Secretary



	1190-A.JPG
	1190-B.JPG

