GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF FINANCE, ECONOMIC AFFAIRS, STATISTICS AND REVENUE (REVENUE DIVISION)

Islamabad, the 1st December, 2015.

NOTIFICATION (CUSTOMS)

S.R.O. 1190(I)/2015.- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (3) of section 18 of the Customs Act,1969 (IV of 1969), the Federal Government is pleased to direct that the following further amendments shall be made in its Notification No. S.R.O. 482(I)/2009, dated the 13th June, 2009, namely:-

In the aforesaid Notification, in the Table, in column (1), for serial numbers 36A, 37,38,38A,38B, 39,40 and 41 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2),(3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"36A.	8703.2323	New sport utility vehicles 1801cc to 3000cc (except electric hybrids)	50% ad valorem
36B.	8703.2323	Old and used sport utility vehicles 1801cc to 3000cc (except electric hybrids)	60% ad valorem
37.	8703.2329	New cars and Jeeps 1801 cc to 3000cc (except electric hybrids)	50% ad valorem
37A	8703.2329	Old and used cars and Jeeps 1801 cc to 3000cc (except electric hybrids)	60% ad valorem
38.	8703.2490	New cars and jeeps above 3000 cc (except electric hybrids)	50% ad valorem
38A.	8703.2490	Old and used cars and jeeps above 3000 cc (except electric hybrids)	60% ad valorem
38AA.	8703.3223	New sport utility vehicles above 2000cc (except electric hybrids)	50% ad valorem

38AAA.	8703.3223	Old and used sport utility vehicles above 2000cc	60% ad valorem
38B.	8703.3225	(except electric hybrids) New All terrain vehicles (CBU) (except electric	50% ad valorem
38BB.	8703.3225	hybrids) Old and used All terrain vehicles (CBU) (except electric hybrids)	60% ad valorem
39.	8703.3229	New cars and jeeps above 2000 cc (except electric hybrids)	50% ad valorem
39A.	8703.3229	Old and used cars and jeeps above 2000 cc (except electric hybrids)	60% ad valorem
40.	8703.3390	New cars and jeeps above 2500 cc (except electric hybrids)	50% ad valorem
40A.	8703.3390	Old and used cars and jeeps above 2500 cc (except electric hybrids)	60% ad valorem
41.	8703.9090	New other (except electric hybrids)	50% ad valorem
41A.	8703.9090	Old and used other (except electric hybrids)	60% ad valorem".

[C.No.1(1)/2015-CB]

(Nasy Masroor Ahmed)
Additional Secretary